

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu

University Order No.: 75(Est.) of 2022 Dated: 08-04-2022

-:-

Sub: Grant of Career Advancement Scheme to Employees other than Teachers of SKUAST-Jammu---Assistant Comptroller.

As recommended by Screening Committee and approved by the Competent Authority, S. Manmohan Singh, Assistant Comptroller (HQ) after completion of 08 years of consistent satisfactory service of regular appointment as Assistant Comptroller in the Pay Band of Rs. 15600-39100+ GP 5400/ Level-9 (52700-166700) is placed in the Senior Scale of Rs. 15600-39100+GP 6600/ Level-11 (67700-208700) w.e.f. 01-02-2022 under Career Advancement Scheme to Employees other than Teachers.

This is in terms orf provisions of Schedule-V to Chapter-III (Career Advancement Scheme for employees other than teachers) of SKUAST Statutes.

No: AUJ/Est./G-390-A-30/2022-23/222-36

Dated: 08-04-2022

Copy to

- ➤ All Officers of the University_____
- > I/c Data Centre with the request to upload the same on the University website.
- > Assistant Comptroller(HQ)
- > SVC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.
- > Concerned
- > Corresponding sections, Secrecy/Legal
- ➤ U.O.File No:41(w3sc)



Jammu Registrar Office Chatha, Jammu, J & K 180 009, INDIA

Visit us at: www.skuast.org E-mail-ID: registrar@skuast.org 0191-2262012